

PRESS RELEASE May 25, 2018

Meadows Bank Supports Meals on Wheels, a Catholic Charities of Southern Nevada program in Honor of 10 Year Anniversary

Las Vegas, Nevada, May 25, 2018– In celebration of its 10 year anniversary, Meadows Bank, a full-service community bank headquartered in Las Vegas, Nevada is giving back to the community through a matching donation program to Meals on Wheels, a Catholic Charities of Southern Nevada program. Throughout the month of April, Meadows Bank received donations from shareholders, clients, partners and employees and wrote a matching check for all donations collected.

"Las Vegas has become an economically strong and vibrant city, allowing our clients and their businesses to grow and prosper," said William Bullard, chairman of Meadows Bank. He added, "We are proud to be able to give back to this community that has helped get us to where we are today."

"We are honored to give back to the community that has supported us through the past ten years and look forward to serving our community for the next ten," said Arvind Menon, president and chief executive officer of Meadows Bank.

Meadows Bank presented a check to Deacon Tom Roberts, president & chief executive officer of Catholic Charities of Southern Nevada for the Meals on Wheels Program at a celebratory event on Wednesday, May 23, 2018.

"The Meals on Wheels program is so important in our community, allowing seniors to remain at home and out of hospitals and nursing homes," said Jim King, Meadows Bank board member, director at R&R Partners, and chairman of the R&R Partners Foundation.

The Meals on Wheels program provides a daily meal (often times the only meal) to over 2,100 qualifying low-income and housebound seniors (and their pets) in Southern Nevada. And 800 more seniors are on the waiting list to receive meals.

ORGANIZERS/ DIRECTORS

Andre Agassi

Daniel Ayala

Thomas Breitling

William Bullard

Roger Bulloch

Lorenzo Fertitta

Brian Greenspun

Paul Huygens

Jim King

Arvind Menon

Steve Miller

Timothy Poster

Key Reid

Perry Rogers



About Meadows Bank

Meadows Bank is a full service community bank committed to client relationships, experienced staff and local decision making. Meadows Bank was founded in 2008 in Las Vegas, Nevada and currently has branches in Las Vegas, NV; Henderson, NV; Reno, NV; Pahrump, NV and Phoenix, AZ. Loan production offices are located in Salt Lake City, UT; Phoenix, AZ; Denver, CO; Sacramento, CA; Dallas, TX; Ridgefield, WA and Portland, OR. For more information on the bank and its products and services please visit our website at www.meadowsbank.bank.

About Catholic Charities of Southern Nevada

Since 1941, the mission of Catholic Charities of Southern Nevada has been to serve those in need — the most vulnerable — regardless of race, religion or creed. This leading community resource offers help and hope with dignity as it strives to meet the diverse needs of men, women and children in Southern Nevada. Through the generosity of foundations, grants, organizations and individual donors, Catholic Charities operates 18 programs providing support to more than 5,000 people daily and encompassing five core areas: Family Services, Food Services, Senior Services, Immigration and Refugee Services and Homeless and Housing Services. Catholic Charities also operates the largest Meals on Wheels program and Emergency Shelter Services in Southern Nevada. For additional information, please visit CatholicCharities.com.

Media Contact: Jennifer Hall, jehall@meadowsbank.com; (702) 471-2004

ORGANIZERS/ DIRECTORS

Andre Agassi

Daniel Ayala

Thomas Breitling

William Bullard

Roger Bulloch

Lorenzo Fertitta

Brian Greenspun

Paul Huygens

Jim King

Arvind Menon

Steve Miller

Timothy Poster

Key Reid

Perry Rogers